Board Actions Taken Involving Bond Funds Since Last
Citizens Oversight Committee Meeting
January, February and March 2011

Board : i
: Action Taken Campus Project Amount
Meeting
Approval to issue an addendum to Perkins + Will
January 19 | architects for additional fees for additional design Moorpark Health Science | $89,567.00
services
Approval of reduction in retention for AMT . Reduce retention
Systems Oxnard Performing Arts from 10% to 2%
$28,205 from
Approval of Measure S budget transfers Oxnard Bookstore & Bookstore to
Student Services .
Student Services
Ap_proval of subcontractor substitution fo_r the Ventura Bldg G N/A
stainless steel column covers and expansion control
$1,200,000 from
Academic Center | Academic center
February 8 | Approval of Measure S budget transfers Moorpark & Roofing to Roofing
project
Approval to issue an addendum to International
Par!<|ng Designs, Inc._ for archlt_ectural & structural Moorpark | Parking Structure | $48,800.00
design fee for relocation of police department to
new parking structure
Approval of contract with Lucci & Associates, Inc.
to provide a photovoltaic study for a future solar Moorpark N/A $24,900.00
panel installation project
Acceptance of completion of contract with
Stonhard, Div. Stoncor Group for the installation of | Moorpark Health Science | N/A
epoxy flooring
March 8 Approval_ to issue a s_upplem_ent to Ernest Kyes for Moorpark EATM $65,000.00
DSA project inspection services
Approval to issue an addendum to Perkins + Will .
Architects for additional design services Moorpark Health Science | $208,798.00
Reduce retention
Approval of reduction in retention for Viola, Inc. Moorpark | Academic Center | from 5% to 2 %2
%
Approval to contract with Letner Roofing and Rey- . . $1,197,700 &
Crest Roofing and Waterproofing Moorpark Roofing Project $829,165
Approval to issue a supplement to Paul Murdoch
Architects for increased scope of professional Oxnard LRC Reno $86,491.00
services
$900,000 from
Approval of Measure S budget transfers Ventura M&OBa;gd SAB M&O to SAB
g bldg reno
Approval to supplement contract with Anderson-
Kulwiec Architects for additional architectural Ventura Studio Arts Bldg | $100,000.00
services
?;;i%:ince of completion of contract with AMT Oxnard Performing Arts | N/A

Page 1




